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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P903867

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P901396 AND P898289

INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-110D040US830-RLLONL

3 foot, Square Define Geo, with Direct 1lin Regressed Frosted Lens, Indirect Open No Lens

N/A

12545.2 lumens

N/A

88.2 lumens/watt

1.2/0.99/1.16

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 3.06' x L: 3.06' x H: 0.1")
Semi-Direct

142.2

NR

NR
0.9977
0.049
60

NR

NR

NR

24 FT
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TEST NUMBER: P903867
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-110D040US830-RLLONL

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P903867
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-110D040US830-RLLONL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O oo NOOULLhA~ WNELO

-
o

0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
112 112 112 112 106 106 106 106
103 99 95 92 97 94 90 87
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87 77 70 64 82 73 67 62
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73 62 54 48 69 59 52 46
68 56 48 42 64 53 46 41
63 51 43 37 60 49 41 36
59 46 39 33 56 45 37 32
55 43 35 30 52 41 34 29
52 39 32 27 49 38 31 27
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
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4915 4829 4861
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4234 3311 2800
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3939 2693 2136
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3600 2016 1497
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3136 1337 1216
2815 1172 1103
2353 973 951
1595 633 705
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P903867

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-110D040US830-RLLONL

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 401.6 3.2
10°-20° 1102.5 8.8
20°-30° 1547.8 12.3
30°-40° 1687.2 13.4
40°-50° 1550.8 12.4
50°-60° 1217.9 9.7
60°-70° 792.7 6.3
70°-80° 408.1 3.3
80°-90° 106.4 0.8
90°-100° 419 0.3
100°-110° 156.4 1.2
110°-120° 414.8 33
120°-130° 688.0 5.5
130°-140° 730.8 5.8
140°-150° 679.2 54
150°-160° 546.1 4.4
160°-170° 351.9 2.8
170°-180° 121.1 1.0
0°-30° 3051.9 24.3
0°-40° 4739.1 37.8
0°-60° 7507.8 59.8
0°-90° 8815.0 70.3
90°-120° 613.2 4.9
90°-150° 2711.2 21.6
90°-180° 3730.0 29.7
0°-180° 12545.2 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
4285 4285 4285 4285 4285
4285 4266 4215 4250 4239 406
4076 4033 3901 3828 3789 1148
3700 3575 3319 3161 3102 1701
3188 2990 2649 2404 2319 1995
2606 2346 1939 1663 1570 2013
1981 1679 1260 1028 954 1771
1338 1024 675 543 531 1326
713 442 310 283 279 755
167 85 74 74 74 191
1 11 18 23 25 12
60 29 36 40 40 71
280 308 56 66 70 299
529 545 568 142 76 521
748 760 778 784 787 668
926 941 949 958 957 715
1074 1074 1089 1096 1091 672
1183 1175 1186 1191 1184 545
1247 1241 1244 1250 1244 352
1275 1269 1270 1277 1268 121
1272 1272 1272 1272 1272
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TEST NUMBER: P903867
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-110D040US830-RLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 4285.1 4285.1 4285.1 4285.1 4285.1
2.5°| 4304.4 4285.1 4242.3 42814 4273.6
5°( 4285.1 4265.8 4215.1 4250.1 4238.6
7.5°| 4250.1 4227.0 4172.7 4188.0 4168.6
10°| 4203.6 4176.4  4099.1 4087.1 4064.1
12.5°| 4145.6 4110.6  4005.7 3982.6 3939.8
15°| 4075.6 40329 3901.2 3827.6 3788.8
17.5°| 3994.2 39321  3769.1 36839 3621.8
20°( 3901.2 3823.4 3629.6 35329 34473
22.5°1 3800.4 3711.1  3486.1 33544 32964
25° 3699.6 35753 33194 3160.6 3102.2
27.5°1 3579.5 34473 3164.3  2982.0 2892.8
30°| 3451.5 3303.8 2993.6 2796.1 2691.1
32.5°1 33273 3148.7 2831.0 2598.2 2501.1
35°| 3187.8 2989.8 2648.8 24044  2318.8
37.5°1 3052.0 2838.5 2478.0 2210.2 2113.6
40° 2908.4 2676.0 2299.5 2024.2 19234
42.5°| 2761.1 2513.0 21214 1834.2 17375
45°1  2606.0 2346.0 1939.1 1663.4 1570.5
47.5°| 2458.7 21835 1764.6 14889  1403.8
50°| 2295.8 2020.5 15939 1326.1 1245.0
52.5°1 2136.6 1845.7 1431.0 11751 1101.4
55°( 1981.4 1679.0 1260.2  1027.7 954.1
57.5°| 1822.7 1512.4  1109.2 892.0 829.8
60°| 1659.7 1349.5 950.0 752.5 690.4
62.5°1 1500.9 1190.7 814.3 628.3 597.4
65°| 13379 1023.6 674.8 543.1 5311
67.5°1 1182.9 868.6 543.1 476.8 465.3
70°| 1019.9 717.6 449.7 411.0 3954
72.5° 864.8 577.7 376.1 345.2 337.3
75° 713.4 441.9 310.2 283.0 279.4
77.5° 562.4 314.0 2444 228.8 220.9
80° 422.5 225.1 186.0 170.8 170.8
82.5° 294.5 151.4 128.0 120.2 120.2

85° 166.6 85.2 73.6 73.6 73.6
87.5° 62.1 30.8 30.8 27.1 27.1
90° 0.8 11.0 18.4 23.1 24.8
92.5° 23.1 19.3 221 23.9 24.8
95° 59.8 29.4 35.8 40.5 39.6
97.5° 107.7 32.2 46.9 49.8 50.6
100° 163.0 36.9 52.5 59.8 61.6
102.5° 223.7 222.0 54.3 64.4 67.2
105° 279.8 307.6 56.2 66.3 69.9
107.5° 345.3 368.3 58.1 68.1 71.8
110° 407.9 427.2 161.2 69.1 72.7
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P903867

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-110D040US830-RLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
466.8 483.3 467.7 70.9 73.7
529.3 545.0 568.1 141.8 75.6
583.7 602.1 617.8 486.1 244.9
644.5 658.3 674.9 686.0 561.7
696.0 710.8 729.2 734.7 735.7
748.5 760.5 778.0 784.5 787.2
796.4 809.3 823.1 8324 833.2
841.5 856.3 866.3 876.5 875.6
887.5 899.6 909.6 917.9 917.1
926.2 941.0 949.2 958.5 956.7
966.7 977.7 987.0 996.2 993.4
1006.3 1013.7 1023.8 1032.1  1027.5
1039.5 10459 1057.9 1065.2 1060.6
1074.5 1073.6  1089.1 1095.6 1091.0
1104.8 1102.0 1117.7 11223 1118.7
1134.3 1127.8 1142.6  1148.1 11435
1159.1 1151.8 1165.5 11711 1164.7
1183.1 11749 11859 11914 1184.0
1202.4 1195.0 1203.4 1209.8 1202.4
1219.0 12134  1219.0 12245 1218.0
1233.7 1228.2  1232.8 1239.3 1231.0
1246.6 12411 12439 1250.3  1243.9
1256.8 12511 12541  1260.5 1252.2
1265.1 1259.5 1261.3 1267.8 1259.5
1270.5 1265.1  1267.0 1273.4  1265.1
1275.1 1268.7 1270.5 1277.0 1267.8
1277.0 1270.5 12715 1278.0 1269.7
1272.4 1272.4 12724 12724 1272.4
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TEST NUMBER: P903867
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-110D040US830-RLLONL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 14.35 15.38 15.12 16.17 17.12 10.32 11.34 11.08 12.13 13.08
3H 16.04 16.96 16.83 17.76 18.74 11.51 12.43 12.29 13.23 14.21
4H 16.66 17.52 17.46 18.33 19.32 11.97 12.83 12.77 13.64 14.63
6H | 17.09 17.88 17.90 18.70 19.70 12.29 13.09 13.11 13.90 14.91
8H | 17.22 17.98 18.04 18.81 19.81 12.39 13.15 13.21 13.98 14.98
12H | 17.28 18.01 18.11 18.83 19.86 12.43 13.16 13.26 13.98 15.01
4H 2H 14.40 15.26 15.20 16.07 17.06 10.93 11.80 11.74 12.60 13.60
3H | 16.24 16.96 17.05 17.80 18.81 12.29 13.01 13.11 13.85 14.86
4H 16.93 17.59 17.76 18.42 19.46 12.84 13.50 13.67 14.33 15.37
6H | 17.45 18.02 18.30 18.88 19.92 13.27 13.83 14.11 14.69 15.73
8H | 17.63 18.16 18.48 19.01 20.07 13.40 13.92 14.24 14.78 15.83
12H 17.73 18.21 18.60 19.08 20.14 13.47 13.94 14.33 14.82 15.88
8H 4H 16.91 17.44 17.76 18.30 19.35 13.14 13.66 13.98 14.52 15.57
6H | 17.48 17.92 18.36 18.82 19.87 13.65 14.09 14.53 14.99 16.04
8H | 17.70 18.08 18.58 18.98 20.05 13.84 14.23 14.73 15.12 16.19
12H | 17.84 18.18 18.73 19.06 20.19 13.96 14.30 14.85 15.19 16.31
12H 4H 16.87 17.35 17.74 18.22 19.28 13.15 13.62 14.02 14.50 15.56
6H 17.46 17.84 18.34 18.74 19.81 13.70 14.09 14.59 14.98 16.05
8H | 17.68 18.02 18.57 18.91 20.03 13.91 14.26 14.80 15.14 16.27
END OF REPORT
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